2043 28,435,000  2,385,050  0  30,820,050
2044 24,390,000  1,407,644  0  25,797,644
2045 10,690,000  607,825  0  11,297,825

2046 11,055,000  309,200  0  11,364,200
TOTAL $667,935,000  $250,925,945  ($1,118,370) $917,742,575

1 Excludes any RZEDB or QSCB credits.
2 Includes expected subsidy payments on the 2010D and 2010E bonds. Does not include cuts to the subsidy
which may result from the effects of certain provisions in the Budget Control Act of 2011 (the “Act”) which
became effective March 1, 2013. The subsidy on the District’s bonds has been reduced by 5.7% through
September 30, 2024. The provision of the Act prescribes cuts to the subsidies on subsidy bonds through
federal fiscal year 2030. What these cuts may be and how long they will remain in effect are not currently
certain.

SOURCE: The District; compiled by JNA Consulting Group, LLC

The table on the following page provides the pro forma debt service requirements of the

Proposed Bonds.

8

PROPOSED DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

July 1, 2024

 Proposed Bonds1
FY
Ending 2024 G.O. Bonds2 2025 G.O. Bonds3
June 30 Principal  Interest Principal  Interest Total

2025   -  $2,755,667   -   -  $2,755,667
2026   -  4,724,000  $2,055,000  $3,400,000  10,179,000
2027 $3,590,000  4,724,000  2,160,000  3,297,250  13,771,250
2028 3,770,000  4,544,500  2,265,000  3,189,250  13,768,750
2029 3,955,000  4,356,000  2,380,000  3,076,000  13,767,000
2030 4,155,000  4,158,250  2,500,000  2,957,000  13,770,250
2031 4,360,000  3,950,500  2,625,000  2,832,000  13,767,500
2032 4,580,000  3,732,500  2,755,000  2,700,750  13,768,250
2033 4,810,000  3,503,500  2,895,000  2,563,000  13,771,500
2034 5,050,000  3,263,000  3,040,000  2,418,250  13,771,250
2035 5,300,000  3,010,500  3,190,000  2,266,250  13,766,750
2036 5,570,000  2,745,500  3,350,000  2,106,750  13,772,250
2037 5,845,000  2,467,000  3,515,000  1,939,250  13,766,250
2038 6,140,000  2,174,750  3,695,000  1,763,500  13,773,250
2039 6,445,000  1,867,750  3,880,000  1,578,750  13,771,500
2040 6,770,000  1,545,500  4,070,000  1,384,750  13,770,250
2041 7,105,000  1,207,000  4,275,000  1,181,250  13,768,250
2042 7,390,000  922,800  4,490,000  967,500  13,770,300
2043 7,685,000  627,200  4,715,000  743,000  13,770,200
2044 7,995,000  319,800  4,950,000  507,250  13,772,050
2045 0  0  5,195,000  259,750  5,454,750

 $100,515,000  $56,599,717   $68,000,000   $41,131,500  $266,246,217

1 Assumes approval by the Washoe County Debt Management Commission of the District’s request for
$100,000,000 of bond authorization.
2 Utilizes the remaining $68,515,000 of existing authorization and $32,000,000 of the proposed authorization. Interest
rate estimated at 5.00%.
3 Utilizes the remaining August 2024 authorization from the Washoe County Debt Management Commission. Interest
rate estimated at 5.00%.

SOURCE: The District; compiled by JNA Consulting Group, LLC

 The following table demonstrates the ability of the property tax revenues to repay the outstanding
and proposed general obligation bonds.

9

DEBT SERVICE COVERAGE TABLE

Fiscal
Year

Ending
June 30

Projected
Revenues1

Outstanding
Debt

Service2
Proposed

Debt Service3
Total Debt

Service  Coverage

2025 $89,655,317  $75,337,556  $2,755,667  $78,093,223  1.15
2026 94,138,083  74,956,631  10,179,000  85,135,631  1.11
2027 94,138,083  70,390,381  13,771,250  84,161,631  1.12
2028 94,138,083  58,725,506  13,768,750  72,494,256  1.30
2029 94,138,083  54,063,356  13,767,000  67,830,356  1.39
2030 94,138,083  50,853,806  13,770,250  64,624,056  1.46
2031 94,138,083  50,888,706  13,767,500  64,656,206  1.46
2032 94,138,083  42,563,044  13,768,250  56,331,294  1.67
2033 94,138,083  42,558,863  13,771,500  56,330,363  1.67
2034 94,138,083  37,552,369  13,771,250  51,323,619  1.83
2035 94,138,083  37,540,019  13,766,750  51,306,769  1.83
2036 94,138,083  37,547,600  13,772,250  51,319,850  1.83
2037 94,138,083  36,076,725  13,766,250  49,842,975  1.89
2038 94,138,083  33,746,088  13,773,250  47,519,338  1.98
2039 94,138,083  33,792,038  13,771,500  47,563,538  1.98
2040 94,138,083  33,860,481  13,770,250  47,630,731  1.98
2041 94,138,083  33,932,506  13,768,250  47,700,756  1.97
2042 94,138,083  34,077,181  13,770,300  47,847,481  1.97
2043 94,138,083  30,820,050  13,770,200  44,590,250  2.11
2044 94,138,083  25,797,644  13,772,050  39,569,694  2.38
2045 94,138,083  11,297,825  5,454,750  16,752,575  5.62
2046 94,138,083  11,364,200  0  11,364,200  8.28

TOTAL  $917,742,576 $266,246,217 $1,183,988,793

1 Reflects budgeted FY25 property tax revenues of $90,085,685, less property tax fee of $430,368. Assumes a 5% increase in
revenues for fiscal year 2026 and no growth thereafter.
2 Excludes medium‐term bonds and WC‐1 Bonds. See table “Property Tax Secured Bonds Outstanding
Debt Service” on page 8.
3 See pro‐forma debt service illustrated in the table “Proposed General Obligation Bonds Pro‐Forma
Debt Service” on the previous page.

SOURCE: The District; compiled by JNA Consulting Group, LLC

10

In order to issue the Proposed Bonds, the District must also demonstrate that the balance in the